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Box/Folde r -# 
1-(1-5) 

1-(6-12) 
1-13 
1-(14-17) 
1-18 
1-19 

1-( 20-35) 

1-36 
1-37 

1-38 

1-39 

1-(40-47) 
1-( 48-!+9) 

1-50 

Series 

RlYI'H DOWELL SVI HJA PAPERS 

INVENTdRY 

General Correspondence (arranged chronologically) 

Speeches and Writings 
Reprints (arranged chronologically within each group; see 

also Frullania under Subject Se ries) 
Ruth Dowell Svihla, sole author 
Arthur and Ruth Dowell 8vihla, co-authors 
Ruth Dowell Svihla and Lois Clark, co-authors 
Ruth Dowell Svihla and Elizabeth Osterman, co-authors 

Typescripts of articles by Ruth Dowell Svihla 

Notes and Drawings (mainly on and of Frullania specimens) 

Subject Series 
Frullania ( t'Vi inly reprints ) 
Mosses 

SUBGROUP--Arthur Svihla (husband of Rutn Dowell Svihla) 

Biographica l Features 
Reprint of article by Margaret Fulford on Arthur Svihla's 

Hepaticae collection 

General Corre spondence 

S:peeches and Wri tings--Reprints 
Art hur Svihla , sole author 
Arthur Svihla, collaborator (except articles co-authored 

with wife; see Speeches and Writings series in the main 
b ody of thi-s collection for those art icles) 

Subject Series 
Aestivation (articles by A. S. Tombes) 

Inclusive 
.Dates 

1925-68 

1929-59 
1928-52 
1944-49 

1943 
1956-58 

n.d. 

1944-60 
1930-38 

1936 

1952-57 

1931-67 

1940-55 

1964 


