

Svhla Ruth Dowell papers

Inventory

Accession No: 2590-001

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Preliminary Guide to the Ruth Dowell Svhla Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

<http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/SvhlaRuthDowell2590/>

Special Collections home page: <http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/>

Search Collection Guides: <http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search>

RUTH DOWELL SVIHLA PAPERS

INVENTORY

<u>Box/Folder #</u>	<u>Series</u>	<u>Inclusive Dates</u>
1-(1-5)	General Correspondence (arranged chronologically)	1925-68
	Speeches and Writings	
	Reprints (arranged chronologically within each group; see also <u>Frullania</u> under Subject Series)	
1-(6-12)	Ruth Dowell Svhla, sole author	1929-59
1-13	Arthur and Ruth Dowell Svhla, co-authors	1928-52
1-(14-17)	Ruth Dowell Svhla and Lois Clark, co-authors	1944-49
1-18	Ruth Dowell Svhla and Elizabeth Osterman, co-authors	1943
1-19	Typescripts of articles by Ruth Dowell Svhla	1956-58
1-(20-35)	Notes and Drawings (mainly on and of <u>Frullania</u> specimens)	n.d.
	Subject Series	
1-36	<u>Frullania</u> (mainly reprints)	1944-60
1-37	Mosses	1930-38
	SUBGROUP--Arthur Svhla (husband of Ruth Dowell Svhla)	
	Biographical Features	
1-38	Reprint of article by Margaret Fulford on Arthur Svhla's <u>Hepaticae</u> collection	1936
1-39	General Correspondence	1952-57
	Speeches and Writings--Reprints	
1-(40-47)	Arthur Svhla, sole author	1931-67
1-(48-49)	Arthur Svhla, collaborator (except articles co-authored with wife; see Speeches and Writings series in the main body of this collection for those articles)	1940-55
	Subject Series	
1-50	Aestivation (articles by A. S. Tombes)	1964